Masonic Service Bureau of Greater Rochester, New York, Inc.

Going back to school? ... Education Assistance for MEMBERS of Masonic Lodges and Concordant Bodies!

Applications must be completed and postmarked no later than Midnight, April 30, 2024

* * * * * Please Read Complete Instructions * * * * *

The Masonic Service Bureau Board of Directors again has authorized a program of financial assistance to Masonic Organization Members who have "gone back to school" in a Continuing Education Program. It was reasoned that with companies downsizing causing job losses and career adjustments, adults are embarking on paths of continuing education to qualify for new positions. We know of Members who have returned to school to improve their lives. We are putting some of our goodwill into our Masonic family.

The Masonic Service Bureau's Education Assistance Committee announces that applications for the 2024 Continuing Education Assistance Award Program are now available. It is the plan of the Committee to award TWO, \$1000 Grants, **on a one-time-only basis**, as governed by the following criterion and rules:

- 1. Applicant must be a member-in-Good-Standing of a Masonic Lodge or Concordant Body in the five Districts supported by the Masonic Service Bureau.
- 2. Must be enrolled in an accredited Continuing Education Program.
- 3. The Application is to be **completed and signed** by the student in **his/her own handwriting**.
- 4. Include a personal letter that briefly explains the curriculum, reasons, circumstances, etc., for pursuing this Continuing Education Program.
- 5. Have Secretary sign the Application and affix the Seal of your Organization.
- 6. Applications are rated, based on a point system, for the information provided.

All Applications must be completed and postmarked no later than Midnight, April 30, 2024,

and mailed to: Masonic Service Bureau

EA Committee

979 Bay Road, Suite 2 Webster, NY 14580-1736

The Application is on the reverse side of these instructions. If more are needed, contact the Service Bureau at 671-9730.

All information received from you will be used for the sole purpose of determining your eligibility for this award.

Masonic Service Bureau of Greater Rochester, New York, Inc.

Application for Continuing Education Assistance Award Postmark by Midnight, April 30, 2024

MEMBERS of

Masonic Lodges and Concordant Bodies!

PLEASE PRINT - Follow instructions on reverse side and include all required information. Application must be completed in the Applicant's own hand and completed in its entirety before it can be given consideration.

Full Name	
Address	Phone
City, State & Zip	
Email:	
SCHOOL INFORMATION	Provide CURRENT Information, as appropriate.
Name of the Continuing Education Prog	ram:
Include a personal letter that briefly explains the curriculum, reasons, circumstances, etc., for pursuing this Continuing Education Program.	
	d correct to the best of my knowledge and is submitted to the tance Committee for their consideration. In submitting this the decision of said Committee is final.
Applicant's Signature	Date
Name of Organization	
Print) Name of Secretary or Officer of O	Organization
Signature of Secretary or Officer of Org	anization
	Date
Seal of Organization	